(Bid # 12-122)	PRESENTED: 9/13/12 ADOPTED: 9/13/12
I	PRESENTED: 9/13/12
A	ADOPTED: 9/13/12
BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANA	GER:
RESOLUTION TO MOTOROLA FOR 800HZ RADIO CONSOLETTES FOR 911 COMMUNICATIONS	
BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANAGE	ER
RES	OLUTION
The Flint Police Department has 7/800Mhz Consolette Radios, software, hardwar state emergency communications network : and	requested to procure Motorola APX7500 Single Band e and installation services for communications on the
Motorola, 550 Kings Fairway Ct., Grand Blanc, Michigan is the authorized provider for said radio equipment under the State of Michigan contract #071B2200101. Funding will come from the following account number: 101-301.601-977.000; and	
IT IS RESOLVED, that the Proper City Officials, upon the Emergency Manager's approval, are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Motorola for Motorola APX7500 Single Band 7/800Mhz Consolette Radios, software, hardware and installation services in amount not to exceed \$51,000.00. (General Fund)	
Derrick F. Jones, Purchasing Manager APPROVED AS TO FORM:	Gerard Alahyose, Finance Director Lichael K. Brown, City Administrator
EFM DISPOSITION:	
	DATED: 9-13-12

8/30/2012 - BDB

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE : 09/06/12
Agenda Item Title: Motorola – 800MHz Consolettes & Antenna's
Prepared By: Rick Johnson, Police Financial Coordinator
Background/Summary of Proposed Action: Resolution authorizing the Director of Purchasing & Supplies, upon the Emergency Financial Managers approval, to issue a purchase order to Motorola, as requested by the Flint Police Department, for 800MHz Consolettes and Antenna's, in the amount of \$51,000.00 (General Fund)
Financial Implications: Funding is available and budgeted in the amount of \$51,000.00 in the Police grant account listed below. Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No Please explain if no: Account No.: 101-301.601-977.000 Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 001201454
Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No Please explain if no:
Account No.: 101-301.601-977.000
Pre-encumbered? Yes ⊠ No Requisition # 001201454
Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None
Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person

Alvern Lock, Director of Public Safety